
  
 

Medical Surge/Patient Tracking Project 
 
Project Goals 
1. A Literature Search and list of Best Practices for medical surge planning 
2. A gap analysis on medical surge regionalization (identify tools) 
3. A patient tracking system feasibility study 
4. A discussion-based exercise re patient tracking (seminar or workshop) 
 
Steering Committee participants (to date) 
 

Caryn Thornburg, ICF Medical Surge Planning Expert 
Cheri Hummel, CHA 
Craig Johnson, EMSA 
Cynthia Frankel, ALCO EMS 
Jennifer Henn, Napa Co. Public Health EP 
Jerald Fenner, HHS 
Jim Morrissey, ALCO EMS 
Karen Relucio, San Mateo County Health Dept. 
Kathleen Koblick, Marin County 
Kelly Coleman, RDMHA 
Lisa Angell, CHA 
 

Lynn McCray, Monterey County 
Mary Macaluso, San Francisco 
Miles Julihn, Marin County 
Miriam Ramos, VA 
Naveena Bobba, SFDPH 
Rafael Vargas, Contra Costa EMS 
Ron Seitz, Alameda County 
Rubin Chavez, SC Health Services 
Sam Barnett, Nappa Co. EMS 
Stephen Watts, ICF Deputy Project Manager 
Zerlyn Ladua, Alameda County 
 

 
Project Accomplishments to date 
• Project kick-off held on March 6th, 2013 and monthly check-ins 
• Gap Analysis: Literature review and plan collection; Minor rescoping of deliverable 
• Patient Tracking: Partial completion of interviews/data collection for operational and technical 

capabilities. 
 
Next Steps 
• Issue questionnaire to Medical Health Operational Area Coordinators (MHOACs), Hospital 

Preparedness Program (HPP) Coordinators, Local Emergency Medical Services Agency 
Directors, Health Officers, County/City Public Health Preparedness Director/Coordinators to 
gather perspectives on regional activities currently taking place & identify areas for growth (and 
tools to foster that growth). 

• Establish Exercise Planning Team and confirm date for patient-tracking discussion based 
exercise. 

• Complete one county interview and one vendor interview (this week); draft findings and report to 
steering committee. 
 

Lani Kent, Whole Community Project Manager 
Bay Area Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) 
Desk: 415.353.5231  Cell: 415.861.9005  
Lani.kent@sfgov.org 



 
Steering Committee E-mail Distribution List 
naveena.bobba@sfdph.org 
craig.johnson@emsa.ca.gov 
krelucio@smcgov.org 
chummel@calhospital.org 
cynthia.frankel@acgov.org 
ruben.chavez@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 
Rafael.Vargas@hsd.cccounty.us 
jerold.fenner@hhs.gov 
mccrayl@co.monterey.ca.us 
jim.morrissey@acgov.org 
sam.barnett@countyofnapa.org 
jennifer.henn@countyofnapa.org 
langell@cruzio.com 
dianeakers@aol.com 
Fred.Claridge@acgov.org 
Kim.Cox@hsd.cccounty.us 
marty.fenstersheib@phd.sccgov.org 
pfrost@hsd.cccounty.us 
mjulihn@co.marin.ca.us 
zerlyn.ladua@acgov.org 
mary.macaluso@sfdph.org 
mary.magocsy@sfgov.org 
tselby@solanocounty.com 
Kelly.coleman@acgov.org  
krose@smcgov.org  
Patricia.Frost@hsd.cccounty.us 
Ron.seitz@acgov.org  
lani.kent@sfgov.org  
cthorn9407@aol.com  
Stephen.watts@icfi.com  
adobbs@apprioinc.com  
lwalker@apprioinc.com  
cknell@apprioinc.com  
Julie.barsic@icfi.com  
Miryam.Ramos@va.gov  
LISA.FLETCHER@countyofnapa.org  
 


